
 
  
 

 

COMEDIAN BRIAN REGAN ANNOUNCES THE 49-CITY SECOND LEG OF HIS 2014 

NORTH AMERICAN THEATER TOUR 
 

– Tickets Go On Sale Friday, April 25, 2014 through the Live Nation Mobile App and at 
LiveNation.com – 

 
LOS ANGELES (April 24, 2014) – Comedian Brian Regan 

announces a second leg to his 2014 North American theater 

tour. Tickets for the 49-city tour, promoted by Live Nation, will 

go on sale Friday, April 25, 2014 through the Live Nation mobile 

app and at www.livenation.com. The first leg of his 2014 theater 

tour visited 31 cities from January through May. A list of new 

tour dates is below. More information and links to purchase 

tickets are available at www.BrianRegan.com.  

 

One of the most respected comedians in the country, Brian 

Regan is a legendary performer selling out large venues from 

coast-to-coast, and earning praise from the press, the public, 

and fellow comedians: 

 

“He is one of my favorite, favorite stand-up comedians.” – Jerry 

Seinfeld 

 

“Honestly, Brian Regan’s the best stand-up working today. Period.” – Patton Oswalt 

 

“You’re the guy people look up to…Brian Regan’s the funniest guy…there’s Brian Regan and then there’s 

other people.” – Marc Maron 

 

“I’ll take all of that guy you got…Very funny man.” – David Letterman 

 

With his first appearance on the Late Show with David Letterman in 1995, Regan solidified his place on 

the show and recently made his 26
th
 appearance, the most of any comedian on the CBS show.   

 

Since 2005, Regan’s non-stop theater tour visits close to 100 cities annually and continues through 2014. 

Last August, Regan sold out the legendary 8,600-seat Red Rocks Amphitheatre outside of Denver, Colo. 

and in February 2014, Regan performed two sold-out shows at the 12,500-seat EnergySolutions Arena in 

Salt Lake City, Utah.  

 

http://www.livenation.com/
http://www.brianregan.com/


Occasionally venturing off the stand-up stage, Regan recently appeared in Seinfeld’s Comedians in Cars 

Getting Coffee. He will also be seen in the upcoming Chris Rock movie Finally Famous, and he voiced 

the character of Weib Lunk for the 40
th
 episode of The Looney Tunes Show titled, Spread Those Wings 

and Fly. Recently, Regan was nominated for a 2014 American Comedy Award for Best Concert Comic.   

 

For more on Brian, visit www.BrianRegan.com and follow Brian on Twitter: @BrianReganComic. 

 

BRIAN REGAN 2014 COMEDY TOUR DATES – SECOND LEG: 

*All dates, cities and venues below subject to change. 

 

   

*Thursday, June 19 Coral Springs, FL Coral Springs Center for the Arts 

*Friday, June 20 Tampa, FL Morsani Hall 

*Saturday, June 21 Orlando, FL Bob Carr Performing Arts Centre 

*Sunday, June 22 Fort Myers, FL Barbara B. Mann Performing Arts Hall 

*Thursday, June 26 Midland, MI Midland Center for the Arts**** 

*Friday, June 27 Rochester Hills, MI Meadow Brook Hall 

*Saturday, June 28 Hamilton, ON Hamilton Place Theatre 

*Sunday, June 29 Kitchener, ON Centre In The Square 

*Thursday, July 17 Beaver Creek, CO Vilar Performing Arts Center**** 

Friday, July 18 Colorado Springs, CO Pikes Peak Center 

Saturday, July 19 Topeka, KS Topeka Performing Arts Center 

Sunday, July 20 Lincoln, NE Rococo Theatre 

Friday, Aug. 15 Calgary, AB Jack Singer Concert Hall 

Saturday, Aug. 16 Saskatoon, SK TCU Place 

Sunday, Aug. 17 Winnipeg, MB Pantages Playhouse Theatre 

Friday, Aug. 22 Reno, NV Silver Legacy Casino 

**Sunday, Aug. 24 Saratoga, CA Mountain Winery**** 

Thursday, Sept. 11 Billings, MT Alberta Bair Theatre 

Friday, Sept. 12 Portland, OR Arlene Schnitzer Concert Hall 

Saturday, Sept. 13 Seattle, WA Paramount Theatre 

Friday, Sept. 26 Niagara Falls, NY Seneca Niagara Casino Events Center 

**Sunday, Sept. 28 Traverse City, MI City Opera House **** 

Thursday, Oct. 2 Concord, NH Capitol Center for the Arts 

***Friday, Oct. 3 Ledyard, CT Foxwoods Resort Casino**** 

Saturday, Oct. 4 Atlantic City, NJ Borgata 

Sunday, Oct. 5 Reading, PA Santander Performing Arts Center 

Thursday, Oct. 16 South Bend, IN Morris PAC 

Friday, Oct. 17 Peoria, IL Civic Theatre 

http://www.brianregan.com/
https://twitter.com/BrianReganComic


Saturday, Oct. 18 Milwaukee, WI Riverside Theater 

Sunday, Oct. 19 Des Moines, IA Hoyt Sherman Place 

Thursday, Oct. 23 Memphis, TN Orpheum Theatre 

Friday, Oct. 24 St. Louis, MO Peabody Opera House 

Saturday, Oct. 25 Louisville, KY Brown Theatre 

Sunday, Oct. 26 Springfield, MO Gillioz Theatre 

Friday, Nov. 7 Columbus, OH Palace Theatre 

Saturday, Nov. 8 Pittsburgh, PA Heinz Hall for the Performing Arts 

Sunday, Nov. 9 Roanoke, VA Roanoke Performing Arts Theatre 

Thursday, Nov. 13 Midland, TX Wagner Noel Performing Arts Center 

Friday, Nov. 14 Amarillo, TX Globe-News Center for the Performing Arts 

Saturday, Nov. 15 Tulsa, OK Cox Business Center Ballroom 

Sunday, Nov. 16 Oklahoma City, OK Rose State College Performing Arts Center 

Friday, Dec. 5 Santa Rosa, CA Wells Fargo Center for the Arts 

Saturday, Dec. 6 Temecula, CA Pechanga Resort & Casino (2 shows) 

Sunday, Dec. 7 Bakersfield, CA Fox Theater 

Thursday, Dec. 11 Cincinnati, OH Aronoff Center 

Friday, Dec. 12 Chicago, IL Chicago Theatre 

Saturday, Dec. 13 East Lansing, MI Wharton Center for Performing Arts 

Sunday, Dec. 14 Indianapolis, IN Old National Centre 

Wednesday, Dec 31 Phoenix, AZ Comerica Theatre 

 

 * - These dates are already on sale 

** - On sale dates TBA 

*** - On sale June 13 at 10:00 a.m. 

**** - Not a Live Nation show 

 

About Live Nation Entertainment 

Live Nation Entertainment (NYSE: LYV) is the world’s leading live entertainment company comprised of 

four market leaders: Ticketmaster, Live Nation Concerts, Artist Nation Management and Live Nation 

Media/Sponsorship. For additional information, visit www.livenationentertainment.com.  

 

Media Contact: 
Jacqueline Peterson 
jacquelinepeterson@livenation.com 
310.360.3051 
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